	S1-5
	10:30 P.M.
HK TIME
(12.05.2019)
FR Time
4:30 P.M.
(12.05.2019)
	Poule d'Essai des Pouliches (Group 1)
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	ParisLongchamp, France - Turf - 1600 Metres (Right-handed) 
For 3-years-old fillies only. Weights: 126lb.
Total Prize Money (EUR) €500,000
1st €285,700, 2nd €114,300, 3rd €57,150, 4th €28,550, 5th €14,300
 


	
	
	隱世天堂
高仕登
126 
( - ) 
ANGEL'S HIDEAWAY (IRE) 3 gr f
John Gosden
[]
Dark Angel (IRE)－The Hermitage (IRE) (Kheleyf (USA))
Owner(s): Cheveley Park Stud

	Lifetime
:
10 (2-2-2)
Turf
:
10 (2-2-2)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2019
:
2 (0-0-1)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
1 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$1,053,163
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	9/9
	23Aug18
	G2
	Lowther S. 2yo fillies
GBP225,000
	YOR, GB
	 
	1200 St
Turf 
	GF 
	126
	
	Frankie Dettori
	9
	
	
	
	
	1.11.23
	
	
	
	
	
	
	9
	8.5
	7/4
	
	
	Fairyland (IRE) 
The Mackem Bullet (IRE) 
Queen Jo Jo (GB) 
	

	8/11
	29Sep18
	G1
	Cheveley Park S. 2yo fillies
GBP308,160
	NEW, GB
	 
	1200 St
Turf 
	GF 
	126
	
	Robert Havlin
	9
	
	
	
	
	1.10.13
	
	
	
	
	
	
	8
	3.8
	20/1
	
	
	Fairyland (IRE) 
The Mackem Bullet (IRE) 
So Perfect (USA) 
	

	2/8
	12Oct18
	G3
	Oh So Sharp S. 2yo fillies
GBP60,000
	NEW, GB
	 
	1400 St
Turf 
	GF 
	129
	
	Robert Havlin
	6
	
	
	
	
	1.26.36
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	0.8
	13/2
	
	
	Mot Juste (USA) 
Angel's Hideaway (IRE) 
Sunday Star (GB) 
	

	3/11
	16Apr19
	G3
	Nell Gwyn S. 3yo fillies
GBP60,000
	NEW, GB
	 
	1400 St
Turf 
	GF 
	126
	
	Robert Havlin
	5
	
	
	
	
	1.25.77
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	2.5
	9/2
	
	
	Qabala (USA) 
Mot Juste (USA) 
Angel's Hideaway (IRE) 
	

	4/15
	5May19
	G1
	1000 Guineas S. 3yo fillies
GBP500,000
	NEW, GB
	 
	1600 St
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Robert Havlin
	7
	
	
	
	
	1.36.89
	
	
	
	
	
	
	4
	1.5
	33/1
	
	
	Hermosa (IRE) 
Lady Kaya (IRE) 
Qabala (USA) 
	


	
	
	古堡淑女
潘濤
( - ) 
CASTLE LADY (IRE) 3 b f
Henri-Alex Pantall
[]
Shamardal (USA)－Windsor County (USA) (Elusive Quality (USA))
Owner(s): Godolphin SNC

	Lifetime
:
2 (2-0-0)
Turf
:
1 (1-0-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2019
:
2 (2-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
1 (1-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
2 (2-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$464,355
Track
:
1 (1-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
1 (1-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	1/9
	14Mar19
	
	3yo fillies unraced
EUR25,000
	CHY, FR
	 
	1600 RH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	126
	
	Pierre-Charles Boudot
	1
	
	
	
	
	1.40.70
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	3.5
	4.3JF
	
	
	Castle Lady (IRE) 
Red Curry (FR) 
Golden Box (USA) 
	

	1/9
	14Apr19
	G3
	Prix de la Grotte 3yo fillies
EUR80,000
	LCH, FR
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Mickael Barzalona
	6
	
	
	
	
	1.38.39
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	1.8
	5
	
	
	Castle Lady (IRE) 
Imperial Charm (GB) 
Epistrophy (FR) 
	


	
	
當其時
盧傑
126 
( - ) 
COMMES (FR) 3 b f
Jean-Claude Rouget
[]
Le Havre (IRE)－Leaupartie (IRE) (Stormy River (FR))
Owner(s): Gerard Augustin-Normand

	Lifetime
:
3 (1-2-0)
Turf
:
3 (1-2-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2019
:
1 (0-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
3 (1-2-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$255,758
Track
:
1 (0-1-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
1 (0-1-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	1/8
	21Aug18
	
	2yo fillies Mdn
EUR27,000
	DEA, FR
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	GS 
	126
	
	Cristian Demuro
	7
	
	
	
	
	1.46.67
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	3
	2.7F
	
	
	Commes (FR) 
Olympe (FR) 
Nova Sol (GER) 
	

	2/6
	15Sep18
	
	2yo fillies Conditions
EUR43,120
	CHY, FR
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	G 
	125
	
	Cristian Demuro
	1
	
	
	
	
	1.38.78
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	1.5
	2.1F
	
	
	Suphala (FR) 
Commes (FR) 
Featuring (GB) 
	

	2/7
	22Apr19
	
	3yo fillies Conditions
EUR35,000
	LCH, FR
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	GS 
	125
	
	Cristian Demuro
	3
	
	
	
	
	1.41.29
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	1.5
	7.9
	
	
	Siyarafina (FR) 
Commes (FR) 
Noor Sahara (IRE) 
	


	
	

	
	HK Time 10:30 P.M.    S1-5 Poule d'Essai des Pouliches
FR Time 4:30 P.M.

	
	


	
	
	珊瑚灘
岳伯仁
126 
( - ) 
CORAL BEACH (IRE) 3 b f
Aidan O'Brien
[]
Zoffany (IRE)－Abbasharjah (GER) (Tiger Hill (IRE))
Owner(s): Michael Tabor & Derrick Smith & Mrs John Magnier

	Lifetime
:
13 (2-3-4)
Turf
:
12 (2-3-3)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2019
:
0 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
1 (0-0-1)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
1 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$544,894
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	10/16
	15Sep18
	L
	Ingabelle S. 2yo fillies
EUR100,000
	LEO, IRE
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	GF 
	126
	
	Emmet McNamara
	5
	
	
	
	
	1.28.80
	
	
	
	
	
	
	10
	6.5
	20/1
	
	
	Sparkle'n'joy (IRE) 
Foxtrot Liv (GB) 
Iridessa (IRE) 
	

	3/14
	21Sep18
	
	2yo Mdn
EUR15,280
	DUN, IRE
	 
	1200 LH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	126
	
	Donnacha O'Brien
	13
	
	
	
	
	1.12.92
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	1.8
	3/1F
	
	
	Festina Plente (GB) 
Cityman (GB) 
Coral Beach (IRE) 
	

	1/13
	10Oct18
	
	2yo Mdn
EUR11,460
	COR, IRE
	 
	1255 RH
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Seamie Heffernan
	10
	
	
	
	
	1.18.09
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	0.5
	5/2F
	TT
	
	Coral Beach (IRE) 
Frosty Beach (IRE) 
Fivestar Lynch (IRE) 
	

	5/9
	14Oct18
	L
	Silken Glider S. 2yo fillies
EUR50,000
	NAV, IRE
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	Y 
	126
	
	Wayne Lordan
	6
	
	
	
	
	1.44.65
	
	
	
	
	
	
	5
	4
	8/1
	TT
	
	Peach Tree (IRE) 
Tarnawa (IRE) 
Credenza (IRE) 
	

	1/10
	20Oct18
	G3
	Killavullan S. 2yo
EUR60,000
	LEO, IRE
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	GY 
	126
	
	Michael Hussey
	7
	
	
	
	
	1.28.89
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	1
	16/1
	TT
	
	Coral Beach (IRE) 
Guaranteed (IRE) 
Old Glory (IRE) 
	


	
	
	東漸
黎偉安
126 
( - ) 
EAST (GB) 3 ch f
Kevin Ryan
[]
Frankel (GB)－Vital Statistics (GB) (Indian Ridge (IRE))
Owner(s): East Partners

	Lifetime
:
3 (2-1-0)
Turf
:
3 (2-1-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2019
:
0 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
1 (0-1-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$1,745,718
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	1/10
	24Sep18
	
	2yo Novice
GBP8,263
	HAM, GB
	 
	1205 St
Turf 
	S 
	123
	
	Kevin Stott
	10
	
	
	
	
	1.13.20
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	0.5
	9/4
	
	
	East (GB) 
Constant (GB) 
Happy Power (IRE) 
	

	1/5
	5Oct18
	G3
	Prix Thomas Bryon Jockey Club De Turquie 2yo
EUR80,000
	STC, FR
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	121
	
	Stephane Pasquier
	4
	
	
	
	
	1.27.84
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	2.5
	7.1
	
	
	East (GB) 
Pretty Boy (IRE) 
Pure Zen (FR) 
	

	2/14
	2Nov18
	G1
	Breeders' Cup Juvenile Fillies Turf 2yo
USD1,000,000
	CD, USA
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	Y 
	122
	
	Jamie Spencer
	14
	
	
	
	
	1.39.00
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	6.8
	13.2
	
	
	Newspaperofrecord (IRE) 
East (GB) 
Stellar Agent (USA) 
	


	
	
	不凡魔力
紀斯福
126 
( - ) 
IMPERIAL CHARM (GB) 3 b f
Simon Crisford
[]
Dubawi (IRE)－Reem Three (GB) (Mark of Esteem (IRE))
Owner(s): Sheikh Mohammed Obaid Al Maktoum

	Lifetime
:
4 (1-1-2)
Turf
:
4 (1-1-2)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2019
:
1 (0-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
1 (0-1-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$211,452
Track
:
1 (0-1-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
1 (0-1-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	3/13
	24Aug18
	
	2yo fillies Novice
GBP7,870
	NEWJ, GB
	 
	1400 St
Turf 
	GF 
	126
	
	Andrea Atzeni
	1
	
	
	
	
	1.25.71
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	0.5
	7/1
	
	
	Layaleena (IRE) 
Ice Gala (GB) 
Imperial Charm (GB) 
	

	3/8
	29Sep18
	
	2yo fillies Mdn
GBP9,837
	NEW, GB
	 
	1400 St
Turf 
	GF 
	126
	
	Andrea Atzeni
	3
	
	
	
	
	1.24.30
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	4.3
	6/4F
	
	
	Sunday Star (GB) 
Maqsad (FR) 
Imperial Charm (GB) 
	

	1/11
	3Nov18
	
	2yo fillies Novice
GBP7,870
	NEW, GB
	 
	1400 St
Turf 
	S 
	126
	
	David Egan
	4
	
	
	
	
	1.28.30
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	4.5
	11/10F
	
	
	Imperial Charm (GB) 
Jadeerah (GB) 
Oydis (GB) 
	

	2/9
	14Apr19
	G3
	Prix de la Grotte 3yo fillies
EUR80,000
	LCH, FR
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Andrea Atzeni
	3
	
	
	
	
	1.38.39
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	1.8
	12.2
	
	
	Castle Lady (IRE) 
Imperial Charm (GB) 
Epistrophy (FR) 
	


	
	
數學堂
柏利時
126 
( - ) 
MATEMATICA (GER) 3 b f
Carlos Laffon-Parias
[]
Rock of Gibraltar (IRE)－Mathematicienne (IRE) (Galileo (IRE))
Owner(s): Wertheimer & Frere

	Lifetime
:
3 (1-2-0)
Turf
:
3 (1-2-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2019
:
1 (1-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
3 (1-2-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$1,004,845
Track
:
2 (0-2-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
2 (0-2-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	2/7
	2Sep18
	
	2yo fillies unraced
EUR27,000
	LCH, FR
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	GS 
	126
	
	Maxime Guyon
	6
	
	
	
	
	1.43.62
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	Nose
	4.2
	
	
	Romanciere (IRE) 
Matematica (GER) 
Amhara (USA) 
	

	2/8
	7Oct18
	G1
	Prix Marcel Boussac 2yo fillies
EUR400,000
	LCH, FR
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	G 
	123
	
	Maxime Guyon
	3
	
	
	
	
	1.38.98
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	SNk
	12.3
	
	
	Lily's Candle (FR) 
Matematica (GER) 
Star Terms (GB) 
	

	1/10
	8Apr19
	
	3yo fillies Mdn
EUR30,000
	CHY, FR
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	G 
	128
	
	Maxime Guyon
	5
	
	
	
	
	1.37.94
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	3
	1.5F
	
	
	Matematica (GER) 
Morning Dew (FR) 
Red Curry (FR) 
	


	
	

	
	HK Time 10:30 P.M.    S1-5 Poule d'Essai des Pouliches
FR Time 4:30 P.M.

	
	


	
	
	虹彩之心
郗國思
126 
( - ) 
RAINBOW HEART (IRE) 3 b f
William Haggas
[]
Born To Sea (IRE)－Sea of Heartbreak (IRE) (Rock of Gibraltar (IRE))
Owner(s): Sunderland Holding Inc

	Lifetime
:
3 (1-0-2)
Turf
:
2 (1-0-1)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2019
:
1 (0-0-1)
Non-Turf
:
1 (0-0-1)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
1 (0-0-1)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$72,880
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	3/9
	29Sep18
	
	2yo fillies Mdn
GBP9,837
	NEW, GB
	 
	1400 St
Turf 
	GF 
	126
	
	James Doyle
	12
	
	
	
	
	1.25.83
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	2.8
	10/1
	
	
	Qabala (USA) 
Desirous (GB) 
Rainbow Heart (IRE) 
	

	1/9
	24Oct18
	
	2yo fillies Novice
GBP5,902
	NEW, GB
	 
	1400 St
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Ryan Moore
	1
	
	
	
	
	1.25.43
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	8
	4/6F
	
	
	Rainbow Heart (IRE) 
Pytilia (USA) 
Pamper (GB) 
	

	3/6
	20Apr19
	
	3yo fillies Conditions
GBP24,594
	KEM, GB
	 
	1600 RH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	128
	
	Oisin Murphy
	2
	
	
	
	
	1.38.36
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	1.3
	3/1
	
	
	El Gumryah (IRE) 
Rux Power (GB) 
Rainbow Heart (IRE) 
	


	
	
靠石為家
卓必達
126 
( - ) 
ROCQUES (FR) 3 b f
Fabrice Chappet
[]
Lawman (FR)－Regina Mundi (IRE) (Montjeu (IRE))
Owner(s): G.Augustin-Normand/Jathiere/Gave

	Lifetime
:
5 (3-0-0)
Turf
:
5 (3-0-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2019
:
1 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
3 (1-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$721,443
Track
:
3 (1-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
3 (1-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	1/11
	9Jul18
	
	2yo fillies unraced
EUR27,000
	CHY, FR
	 
	1400 RH
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Cristian Demuro
	1
	
	
	
	
	1.27.58
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	Hd
	5.7
	
	
	Rocques (FR) 
Flaming Star (FR) 
Lega (FR) 
	

	1/8
	30Jul18
	
	2yo Conditions
EUR44,000
	CD, FR
	 
	1400 RH
Turf 
	S 
	121
	
	Cristian Demuro
	2
	
	
	
	
	1.25.40
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	3.5
	7.1
	
	
	Rocques (FR) 
Famous Wolf (FR) 
Misty Cat (FR) 
	

	1/8
	9Sep18
	G3
	Prix d'Aumale 2yo fillies
EUR80,000
	LCH, FR
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	G 
	127
	
	Pierre-Charles Boudot
	7
	
	
	
	
	1.40.51
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	0.8
	3.1F
	
	
	Rocques (FR) 
Ceratonia (GB) 
La Feve (FR) 
	

	6/8
	7Oct18
	G1
	Prix Marcel Boussac 2yo fillies
EUR400,000
	LCH, FR
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	G 
	123
	
	Cristian Demuro
	6
	
	
	
	
	1.38.98
	
	
	
	
	
	
	6
	2
	2.6F
	
	
	Lily's Candle (FR) 
Matematica (GER) 
Star Terms (GB) 
	

	5/9
	14Apr19
	G3
	Prix de la Grotte 3yo fillies
EUR80,000
	LCH, FR
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Pierre-Charles Boudot
	8
	
	
	
	
	1.38.39
	
	
	
	
	
	
	5
	3.3
	9
	
	
	Castle Lady (IRE) 
Imperial Charm (GB) 
Epistrophy (FR) 
	


	
	
	樹木誌
布蘭婷
126 
( - ) 
SILVA (IRE) 3 b f
Pia Brandt
[]
Kodiac (GB)－Sotka (GB) (Dutch Art (GB))
Owner(s): Zalim Bifov

	Lifetime
:
5 (2-0-0)
Turf
:
1 (0-0-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2019
:
2 (1-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
4 (2-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$1,317,361
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	5/7
	16Oct18
	
	2yo unraced
EUR27,000
	CHY, FR
	 
	1200 St
Turf 
	GS 
	125
	
	Maxime Guyon
	2
	
	
	
	
	1.11.42
	
	
	
	
	
	
	5
	8.5
	4.8
	
	
	Big Brothers Pride (FR) 
Siyak (FR) 
Ursus Arctos (IRE) 
	

	5/12
	13Nov18
	
	2yo fillies Mdn
EUR27,000
	CHY, FR
	 
	1600 RH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	128
	
	Aurelien Lemaitre
	10
	
	
	
	
	1.38.33
	
	
	
	
	
	
	5
	3.3
	37.4
	
	
	Aviatress (IRE) 
Tifosa (IRE) 
Chamundi Hills (IRE) 
	

	1/15
	14Dec18
	
	2yo fillies Mdn
EUR27,000
	DEA, FR
	 
	1900 RH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	128
	
	Maxime Guyon
	4
	
	
	
	
	1.56.13
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	Nk
	6.3
	
	
	Silva (IRE) 
Ababeel (FR) 
Tosen Shauna (IRE) 
	

	1/15
	31Jan19
	L
	UAE 1000 Guineas 3yo fillies
USD250,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	1600 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	126
	
	Oisin Murphy
	4
	
	
	
	
	1.39.62
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	9.8
	33/1
	
	
	Silva (IRE) 
Divine Image (USA) 
Lady Parma (USA) 
	

	8/11
	21Feb19
	G3
	UAE Oaks 3yo fillies
USD250,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	1900 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	126
	
	Oisin Murphy
	9
	
	
	
	
	2.01.76
	
	
	
	
	
	
	8
	12.5
	13/8
	
	
	Divine Image (USA) 
Swift Rose (IRE) 
Razeena (CAN) 
	


	
	
	手鼓樂家
費伯華
126 
( - ) 
SUPHALA (FR) 3 ch f
Andre Fabre
[]
Frankel (GB)－Sefroua (USA) (Kingmambo (USA))
Owner(s): Lady Bamford

	Lifetime
:
4 (2-1-0)
Turf
:
4 (2-1-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2019
:
1 (0-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
2 (2-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$463,487
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	10/14
	7Aug18
	
	2yo fillies unraced
EUR27,000
	DEA, FR
	 
	1500 RH
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Vincent Cheminaud
	15
	
	
	
	
	1.35.94
	
	
	
	
	
	
	10
	6.3
	12.3
	
	
	Montviette (FR) 
Lucky Jolie (USA) 
Lady Neartica (GB) 
	

	1/7
	1Sep18
	
	2yo fillies Mdn
EUR27,000
	CHY, FR
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	GS 
	126
	
	Pierre-Charles Boudot
	3
	
	
	
	
	1.37.60
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	2
	11
	
	
	Suphala (FR) 
Lady Neartica (GB) 
Lucky Jolie (USA) 
	

	1/6
	15Sep18
	
	2yo fillies Conditions
EUR43,120
	CHY, FR
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	G 
	125
	
	Pierre-Charles Boudot
	2
	
	
	
	
	1.38.78
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	1.5
	3.2
	
	
	Suphala (FR) 
Commes (FR) 
Featuring (GB) 
	

	2/7
	10Apr19
	G3
	Prix Imprudence 3yo fillies
EUR80,000
	ML, FR
	 
	1400 St
Turf 
	GS 
	126
	
	Pierre-Charles Boudot
	5
	
	
	
	
	1.28.09
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	SNk
	2.4F
	
	
	Watch Me (FR) 
Suphala (FR) 
Jet Setteuse (FR) 
	


	
	

	
	HK Time 10:30 P.M.    S1-5 Poule d'Essai des Pouliches
FR Time 4:30 P.M.

	
	


	
	
	看著我
葛威法
126 
( - ) 
WATCH ME (FR) 3 b f
Francis-Henri Graffard
[]
Olympic Glory (IRE)－Watchful (IRE) (Galileo (IRE))
Owner(s): A.Tamagni/Mme R. Vannod

	Lifetime
:
3 (2-0-1)
Turf
:
3 (2-0-1)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2019
:
1 (1-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
2 (1-0-1)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$654,899
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	3/10
	11Oct18
	
	2yo fillies Mdn
EUR27,000
	STC, FR
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	G 
	123
	
	Pierre-Charles Boudot
	1
	
	
	
	
	1.43.44
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	1.5
	8.5
	
	
	So Unique (FR) 
Ouzala (IRE) 
Watch Me (FR) 
	

	1/8
	10Nov18
	L
	Criterium Du Languedoc 2yo
EUR60,000
	TOU, FR
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	H 
	122
	
	Pierre-Charles Boudot
	1
	
	
	
	
	1.42.00
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	1.3
	5.8
	
	
	Watch Me (FR) 
Go to Hollywood (FR) 
Good Complicity (FR) 
	

	1/7
	10Apr19
	G3
	Prix Imprudence 3yo fillies
EUR80,000
	ML, FR
	 
	1400 St
Turf 
	GS 
	126
	
	Christophe Soumillon
	4
	
	
	
	
	1.28.09
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	SNk
	6.8
	
	
	Watch Me (FR) 
Suphala (FR) 
Jet Setteuse (FR) 
	


